SCOTLAND ISLAND RESIDENTS' ASSOCIATION SCOTLAND ISLAND COMMUNITY HALL

FEES AND CHARGES 2017



| | | | FEE INCL. GST | CHARGES | |
|----------------------|--|--|----------------------|-----------------------|---------------|
| | | | | KEY DEPOSIT \$50 | BOND \$500 |
| STANDARD RATE | INDIVIDUALS AND FOR PROFIT ORGANISATIONS OR GROUPS O NON-ISLAND RESIDENTS, YOGA, TAI CHI, DANCE CLASSES - MAINLAND TEACHERS | STANDARD RATE APPLICABLE | \$20.00 / HR | ~ | × |
| CONCESSION RATES | NOT FOR PROFIT ORGANISATIONS OR GROUPS SIRA, SIOCS, ISLAND PLAYERS, ISLAND BANDS, ISLAND THINKING, ISLAND H'ARTS | 25% DISCOUNT OFF STANDARD RATE | \$15.00/HR | ✓ | * |
| | INDIVIDUALS AND FOR PROFIT ORGANISATIONS OR GROUPS O ISLAND RESIDENTS / SIRA MEMBERS / ART WORKSHOPS (EXCLUDES FUNCTIONS) | 25% DISCOUNT OFF STANDARD RATE | \$15.00/HR | ~ | × |
| FUNCTION RATES | CHILDREN'S BIRTHDAY PARTIES (CHILDREN UNDER 10 YRS) | 3 HOURS | | | |
| | ISLAND RESIDENTS / SIRA MEMBERS NON-ISLAND RESIDENTS | INCLUDING SET UP AND CLEAN UP | \$60.00 \$180.00 | ✓ ✓ | × √ |
| | FUNCTIONS WEDDINGS, BIRTHDAY PARTIES, CHRISTMAS PARTIES, ETC. O ISLAND RESIDENTS / SIRA MEMBERS O NON-ISLAND RESIDENTS | 8 HOURS INCLUDING SET UP AND CLEAN UP | \$200.00 \$600.00 | * | ✓ ✓ |
| | • CHARITY / FUND RAISING | | UPON APPLICATION | ✓ | 1 |
| PROJECTOR & SOUND EC | QUIPMENT POA | | | | |
| TOILET FACILITIES | CAN BE HIRED SEPARATELY (NORMALLY AVAILABLE WITH HALL HIRE) | STANDARD / CONCESSION RATES | \$10.00 | ✓ | × |